

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1472 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, delete section 1, and insert:

1.3 "Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2012, section 86B.415, subdivision 7, is amended to
1.4 read:

1.5 Subd. 7. **Watercraft surcharge.** A \$5 surcharge is placed on each watercraft licensed
1.6 under subdivisions 1 to 5 for control, public awareness, law enforcement, monitoring, and
1.7 research of aquatic invasive species such as zebra mussel, purple loosestrife, and Eurasian
1.8 water milfoil in public waters and public wetlands. The surcharge is:

1.9 (1) \$10 for watercraft licensed under subdivision 1a and subdivision 4;

1.10 (2) \$20 for watercraft licensed under subdivision 1, clause (6); and

1.11 (3) \$25 for all other watercraft.

1.12 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective June 1, 2013."

1.13 Page 2, line 7, delete "commissioner" and insert "commissioners" and after "
1.14 development" insert "and commerce"

1.15 Page 2, line 15, delete "commissioner" and insert "commissioners"